

**These charges are only allegations which
may be contested by the licensee in an
Administrative hearing.**

<p>IN THE MATTER</p> <p>OF</p> <p>CLIFFORD HURLEY, D.O.</p> <p>AND</p> <p>CLIFFORD HURLEY, D.O., LLC</p>	<p>STATEMENT</p> <p>OF</p> <p>CHARGES</p>
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------

CLIFFORD HURLEY, D.O., the Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine in New York State on or about July 15, 1991 by the issuance of license number 186228 by the New York State Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

A. Clifford Hurley, D.O., LLC is a single shareholder LLC providing medical services since February 16, 2000. The sole shareholder is the Respondent. On or about August 31, 2016 in the Monroe County Court Clifford Hurley, D.O., LLC pled guilty to Grand Larceny in the Third Degree, a class D felony in violation of Penal Law Section 155.35 and was sentenced on October 19, 2016 to a one year conditional discharge and had to pay \$4,940.00 in restitution. The Respondent and the LLC billed for and received payment for counseling sessions for which he was not entitled to receive payment. This resulted in the Respondent receiving \$4,940 to which he was not

entitled. Respondent also recorded office visits in the business records of Clifford Hurley, D.O., LLC that he did not in fact provide.

B. On or about April 19, 2017 in the Gates Town Court, Respondent pled guilty to Falsifying Business Records in the Second Degree, a class A misdemeanor in violation of Penal Law Section 175.05 and was sentenced to a term of probation and community service.

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

FIRST SPECIFICATION

CRIMINAL CONVICTION (N.Y.S.)

Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined in N.Y. Educ. Law § 6530(9)(a)(i) by having been convicted of committing an act constituting a crime under New York state law as alleged in the facts of the following:

1. The facts in Paragraph A and/or B.

DATE: December 17, 2017
Albany, New York



Michael A. Hiser
Deputy Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct